DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR						
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OM						
		· · ·		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315353		B. WING		C 05/07/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	i	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CRANBU	RY CENTER		:	292 APPLEGARTH ROAD		
CRANBUR				MONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	C #; NJ 139615					
	CENSUS: 90					
	SAMPLE: 4					
	THE REQUIREMENT SUBPART B, FOR LO FACILITIES, BASED VISIT.	ON THIS COMPLAINT				
F 610 SS=D	-	Correct Alleged Violation -(4)	F 610		6/1/21	
		se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility				
	§483.12(c)(2) Have e violations are thoroug	vidence that all alleged hly investigated.				
		t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.				
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State n 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken.				
	C #: NJ 139615			The facility will continue to investigate prevent and correct allegations of Abus		
LABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed				05/21/2021	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/21/2021

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 07/21/2021 APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315353	B. WING				C 07/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
CRANDUE	Y CENTED			29	2 APPLEGARTH ROAD		
CRANDUR	IT CENTER			М	ONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)         F 610       Neglect, Exploitation and Mistreatm To address survey concerns, the fau undertaking the following steps:         One, Actions taken for the resider identified: - Resident #2 no longer reside the facility.         Two, Identification of other resider identified: - The facility recognizes that the residents residing in the facility have potential to be affected by the investigation, prevention and correct allegations of abuse, neglect, explo and mistreatment.         Three, System measures and cha that will be made: - All staff will be re-in-serviced facility's Accident/Incident Policy an Procedure. - Resident incidents and accidd will be reviewed daily in clinical management meetings and any suc cases identified will be discussed.         Four, Monitoring mechanisms to assure compliance: - The Director of Nursing (CNE designee will review the Risk Management System, daily, to ensu all resident accidents and incidents identified have been entered into th Management System and investiga		BE COMPLÉTION DATE DATE		
					have been initiated. Concerns will be addressed, as warranted. - The Administrator (CED)or		

Event ID: CN1711

Facility ID: NJ61224

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			E CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					· · ·	COMPLETED		
				С				
				05/07/2021				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CRANBURY CENTER				292 APPLEGARTH ROAD MONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 610	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RY CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 610		will be the lity e ill be			

Facility ID: NJ61224

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/21/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315353		B. WING				C 05/07/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
CRANBUI	RY CENTER				292 APPLEGARTH ROAD MONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD B HE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Y CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 consistent with the routine operation of the Center or normal care of the patient. An incident can involveobservation of a situation that poses a threat to safety or security. The licensed nurse will utilize RMS to report accidents/incidents and assist with completion of a timely investigation to determine the root cause. The information entered will: Generate notificationand flow to individualized state reporting forms to assist with completing the state and federal reporting requirements as indicatedPURPOSE To provide standards for review and investigation of accidents/incidents. To define causative/contributing factors and institute preventive measures to avoid further occurrencesTo meet regulatory requirementsPROCESS2. Assessment, Medical Assistance, Documentation: 2.1 Patients:2.1.6 The nurse will2.1.6.1 Enter the accident/incident into RMS as a new event within 24 hours of the occurrence;3. Reporting:3.4 Notification of state reportable events will be made using RMS forms" The form "Resident and Patient Incident/Event Reporting Guidelines", undated, showed "When resident/patient incidents are identified, it is critical that the center leadership team assess the resources available to deal with the risks that frequently accompany such incidents. All incidents must be reported through the RMS system2. The center must enter all resident/patient incidents in the Risk Management System (RMS) and follow protocol within the system" The form titled "Risk Management System (RMS)" revised on 4/5/19, showed under Investigations and Reportable Events showed		F	610				

Facility ID: NJ61224

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       AND PLAN OF CORRECTION     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315353	B. WING			C 05/07/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CRANBU	RY CENTER			292 APPLEGARTH ROAD MONROE TOWNSHIP, N	IJ 08831			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       III         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PRE         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       TA			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DA DEFICIENCY)				
F 610	1.0	collection of the following	F	510				

Event ID: CN1711

Facility ID: NJ61224

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

PRINTED: 07/21/2021